

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00018146

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Aldi GmbH

and

Viuos Optique LTD

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Aldi GmbH

c/o Freeths LLP

3rd Floor The Colmore Building

Colmore Circus Queensway Birmingham

Respondent: Viuos Optique LTD

15 Allee Du Parc

Cluses

Haute Savoie

74300

2. The Domain Name:

aldi-quality.co.uk

3. Notification of Complaint

I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the		
Respondent in accordance with section 3 and 6 of the Policy.	☑Yes	□No
4. Rights		
The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark, which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.		
	☑Yes	□No
5. Abusive Registration		
The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the aldi-quality.co.uk is an Abusive Registration.	ne Doma	ain Name
and quanty.co.uk is an Abasive negistration.	☑ Yes	□No
6. Other Factors		
I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances.		
unconscionable in all the circumstances.	☑ Yes	□No
7. Comments (optional)		
8. Decision		
Larant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In a	cordon	sco with
I grant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In acceptance of the Policy, the domain name will therefore be transfered complainant.		
Signed: Dated: 16 Do	ecemb	er, 2016